



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 14-5017 Version: 1 Name: Intergovernmental Agreement re K-9 training facility

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/21/2014 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/10/2014 **Final action:** 9/10/2014

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County

Other Part(ies): Forest Preserve District, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into and execute an Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") in which the Forest Preserve District desires to have the Sheriff of Cook County and the Forest Preserve District share use of the District's police K-9 training facility located in the Tinley Creek Division, Burr Oak Woods at 13801 South Harlem Avenue, Cook County, Illinois via a license agreement between the parties.

Goods or Services: Cook County Forest Preserve is granting non-exclusive use of the Cook County Forest Preserve District's police K-9 training facility

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 12/1/2014 1/1/2014 to 12/31/2018, with automatic one-year renewal options.

Fiscal Impact: \$0

Accounts: N/A

Summary: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into and execute an Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") in which the Forest Preserve District desires to have the Sheriff of Cook County and the Forest Preserve District share use of the District's police K-9 training facility located in Tinley Creek Division, Burr Oak Woods at 13801 South Harlem Avenue, Cook County, Illinois, via a license agreement between the parties

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form by the Cook County State's Attorney's Office.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections: Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/10/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve as amended	Pass